Minnesota law.
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the legal exercige of authority of the officers of the counties
attached.

Sec. 3. That whenever a Judge of the District Court shall
be interested as counsel, or otherwise, in tho event of any

terouted, another CBUEE OT matters pending before said Court, in any county of
Jndn to hear the hig District, it shall be the duty of the other District Judges,‘ or

one of them, when thereunto requested by said Judge so
interested as aforesaid, to attend and hold the Court wherein
such cause or matter is pcndmg for the trial of the same,
and it shall be the duty of ihe Judge of any District to dis-
charge the duties of the Judge of any other District not his
own, when convenient or the public interest requires it.
Sec. 4. All acts and parts of acts inconsistent with this

Act, are hereby repealed.
Sec. 5. This Act shall take effect and be in force from

and after its passage.
GEQORGE BRADLEY,
Speaker of the House of Representatives.
WILLIAM HOLCOMBE,
President of the Senate,
ArrrovEr—August twellth, one thousand eight hundred

and fifty-eight.
HENRY H. SIBLEY.

SECRETARY'Y OFFICE, anesota,}
August 12, 1858
I hereby certlfy the foregoing to be a true copy of the

original on file in this office.
Fraxcrs Basgen, Secretary of State,

CHAPTER LXVIIL
An Act to preseribe the dutics of Attorney General.

Sro7ioN 1. Attorney (teneral to fake cath of offico and givo bond.
2. Qertlficats of cath and bond {o be filed.
3. Requlred to appear for the State 1n cases before Suprems Ocurt.
4. Required to appear for the Stats in any eanse on request of Govarnor ar
Legislatore.
5. Prosscution of pariies for any offence on request of Goternor.
6. Prossention of official Bonds of dellnguent officers.
7. Prosecutions of Assemscrs and other officers connecied with révenus laws
for delinguencies.
8. Prosscution of invorporated companies for breach of chl.rtamd debts,
9. Procoodings against incorperation where they may institated,
10. Shall glve Jogal advice when required to Stats officers named.
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EECTION 11, Shall give written opinions upon any question of law on rejuest of the Le-

glslature.

12, Shall advise District Attornays upon roquest as to their duties.

t3. To prepare forms of contracts, obllgations, &e., on requext of Stateofficars.

14, Berving writs, mileago and fos# to Sheriffs.

15, Upocn appeals taken on behalf of Hiata no sscarity to be required.

16. Office to be kept atCapital—Postags expensos to be audited by Auditor
and'paid out of Stxte Treasury-

17. Official register to b kept.

18. Act takes eflect on paxeage.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota :

Secriox 1. That each Attorney General elect, befere en-g,u +omes ant
tering upon the performance of his duties, shall take an oath tona
or aflirmation before the Supreme Court, or some Judge
thereof, to support the Conatitution of the United States, and
the Constitution of the State of Minnesota, and faithfully to
discharge the duties of his office, and shall algo give a bond
to the State in the sum of five thousand dollars, with two or
more sureties, to be upproved by the Governor, conditioned, that
he will faithfully diacharge his duties as aforesaid, and truly
pay into the treasury of State, all public moneys which may
come into his hands,

Sre. 2. That a certificate of the oath or affirmation so
taken shall be filed, together with the bond, in the office of Jefiaectont
the Secrctary of State, and & record of the same shall be aa
made and kept in the said Secretary’s office.

Sec. 3. The Attorney (General shall appear for the State g, xppeer e
in the trial and argument of all causes in the Supreme Court, stats befors so-
{whether of a civil equitable or criminal description) where-Prome ewurt
in the Btate may be directly interested.

See. 4. That he shall, when reqnired by the Governor or Appesranes for
Legislature, appear for the State in any Court or tribunal, jn state before other
any cause to which the State may be a party or in which the ™
State may be directly interested.

Sec. 5. That he ghall, upon the written request of the Prosocutienof
Governor, prosecute any person who may be charged with Jres for o
any indictable offense whatever.

Sec, 6. He shall cause to be prosecuted the official bonds prosecution of of-
of all delinquent officers in which the State may bo intereated, fctal bondaof da-
when the same are directed to be put in suit. linquant officers

Sec. 7. He shall cause to be prosecuted all agsessors and prossoution ofas-
other officers connected with the revenuc laws of this State, semsorsand tax
for all sach delinquencies and offenses against those laws a8 e
may come to hig knowledge. Said suite to be brought in
the District Court of the county in which the defendant or
any one or more of the defendants may reside or be found.

gc. 8 That if it shall come to his knowledge that any
incorporated company has offended against the laws of the Preemution &
State, misnsed its corporated authority or any of its fran-,dmm
chises or privileges not conferred or surrendered, abandoned vislstionof ahar-
or forfeited its corporated authority or any off its franchises 7
or privileges, he ghall cause proceedings to be institauted
agoinat it.
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Ingitattenofpro-  SEG. 9. Said prosecutions may be instituted in the Supreme:
Court of the State, or in the District Court of any county
wherein such company may have s place of business, or
?uchdoﬂicer or officers, person or persons reside or may be
ound. .

Sec. 10. That he ghall, when required, give legal advice to

Logal advionts the Governor, the Secretary of State, the Aunditor of State, the

snipoticer s LTeasurer of State, Warden and Directors of the Peniten-
tiary, and Superintendent and Directors of Lenevolent insti-
tutions and common shoolg, in all matters relating to. their
official business.

- Sro. 11.  Me shall also give his written opinion upon any

ot gucation of law, to either House of the Legislature, when
required,

Sec. 12, He shall advise the Disirict Attorneys of the
State, when requested by them, in all matters appertaining
to S‘(;he duties of theill'lofﬁces. . .

EC. 13, He shall prepare suitable forms of contracts,

3:“:&"&25‘”‘ obligations and other lll?kepinstruments of writing for the use
of the officers of the State, when requested by the Governor,
Secretary, Anditor or Treasurer of State.

Sro. 14. That in all cases brought under the provisions

Serviooorwria— Of 1hi8 Act, the writ or write;may be sent to the Sheriff of

fowmtosherif 8Dy county by mail, and returned by him in like manner, for
which the Sherifl shall be allowed the same mileage and
fees as if the writ or writa had issued out of the District
Court of his own county and been returnable therelo.

Appesle—no se- Szc. 15, That upon all appeals taken or sued out by the

curity from state Attorney General upon behalf of the State, or any of its
officers, no security shall be required.

Sec. 16. That the Attorney General shall keep his office

Offes of Attorney 8t the seat of government, to be provided and furnished at

Gunemltobeat the State’s expense, and the accounts for postage upon his

“apital official correspondence shall he andited and allowed by the

Auditor of State, and paid ouf of any funds in the State

Tressury not otherwise appropriated.

Sec. 17. That he shall keep, in a8 book to be provided for
that purpose, at the State’s expense, a register of all actions,
demands, complaints, writs, informations, and other suits
prosecuted or defended by him officially, together with all
the proceedings had in respect thereof, and also a register of
all written official opinions given by him, which said book
he shall deliver to his successor at the expiration of his
term,

Sme. 18, This Act shall take effect on its passage.

GEORGE BRADLE%,
Speaker of the House of Representatives.
WILLIAM HOLCOMBE,
President of the Senate.

Ofiteial Reglster]
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Arprovep—July twenty-eighth, one thousand eight hundred

and fifty-eight.
HEXNRY H. SIBLEY.

Secrerary’s Orrice, Minnesota,
July 28, 1858,
I hereby certify the foregoing to be a true copy of the
original on file in this office.
Fravcis Baasew, Secretary of State.

CHAPTER LXIX.
An Act regulating Limited Partnership.

SEvrrox 1. Limited Partnerships for Mercantile, Moechanieal c¢r Manofactoring par-
posse—Prohibition of banking privileges or insorance.

General and special partners, 1ability of.

General partnera to transact the business.

Co-partnerships, certificats for, and what it shall eontain.

Acknowledgment of certificate by the parties.

. Cartificats to be Aled with Register of Dasds.

. Affidarit of ono or more of the partners to be flled with certificato.

Partnsrahip vold until foregoing provistons are complisd with.

. Tarm of partnership to be published—fallure to publish, partoership fo be

gonaeral.

10. Affidavit of publisation to be flled.

11. Benswal or oontinuance of partnership, certificato and aifidavif to he fled
ax before,

12, Dissolntion of partnership, eansed by changes in namse or capital.

1. Businoss of partnership—how condmeted.

14. Bults to bs brought agalist gonaral pactners only.

13, Capltal stock not to be rednced durlng partnerahip—intereat on stock.

16. If capital stock has beon rednoed by payment of interest, patty recsiving to
make ¢ tock deflett good.

17. Righta of special partners.

18. Liability of genernlpariners,

19. Frand on the partof any pariner, liabls for eivil damages, and to indlct-
ment for misdemennor.

20, Sales or asalgnments mads in s state of Insolvency void as against credl-
torm.

#1. Balos or assignmenta by Individual partners of their intarsst, when inaol-
vent, void as against creditors of partnership.

#2, Bpecial partners violating partnership provialons, or consenting thorets, to
be hold ifable ax general partners.

93 Iniosolvency, claims of creditors to te satisfled before clalms of spscisl
partoers.

24. Dissolntion of partnershiph befors specified time—public potice and flling
of afidarit.

95, Act takos offect from April 1, 1358,

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota, :

CpEmp k@

Secrioy 1. Limited parinership for the transaction of
mercantile, mechanical, or manufacturing business within
21




